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Chapter 1 Organization and
Material Words

E—~F MBERAREBI

Section 1 Organization and staff

organization
refinery
] company
rIH ¢ administration department
human resources department

finance department

marketing department
7740 production & operation department

dispatch center

W00 X eth WD e

equipment department

10. power department

11. maintenance department

12. technical department

13. P53 health, safety and environment department
(HSE)

14. Jii &350 quality control department
15. #7340  material purchasing department
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16.
17.

Nov R

(RFCC

Hi4%3  project department
T #2340 engineering department

JEEZF  unit name

JEZE 5 E  crude distillation unit

E4r 244k %% fluid catalytic cracking unit(FCC)
FHOEE  catalytic reformer unit

524k %% hydrocracking unit

HMEUEH %% hydrotreating unit

f{k3EE  coking unit

F oAk r % E  residue fluid catalytic cracking unit

8. hE/EE#CEE  semi-regenerative catalytic reformer unit
9. 75 [E I [ff45 % pressure swing adsorption unit

10.
11
12.
13.

sy NS0 |45 diesel hydrotreating unit

SV ERSEE  continuous catalytic reformer
fEREE{k 45 E  delayed coking unit

AV IS S SUE HI % & coker gasoline & diesel hy-

drotreating unit

14.
15.
16.
17;
18.
19.
20.
21.
22,
23.

P H%EE  polypropylene unit

SR4YE%EE  gas fractionation unit

ML fEiz 45 a]  storage & transportation plant
Fiy  power station

k4% laboratory

#7KkJ  water purification plant

fE¥F7k3%  water circulating plant

%17k 55 water cooling plant

25432545 air separation & compression unit

J5 /K 4bFET  wastewater treatment plant
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H5 %% control center

“4bJ5  oxidation pond

JHEHBA  fire fighting team

JEPT s fire fighting pump station
{27 instrument maintenance station
Hi{Z1  electric maintenance station
#l/&7E  mechanical maintenance station
fr4  restaurant

TAFr  clinic

. /vE  apartment
. IMAHE office building

2> % meeting room; conference room

. 13 warehouse
. Am staff

#H K board chairman

2P general manager
27 deputy general manager
G division manager

#1427 department manager
#E I unit supervisor
HLFZ P section head

{EHEK  shift supervisor

T#2)  engineer

10. f#/¥E T\ shift worker
11. /¥ T instrument technician
12. H T electrician

S e e e
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13.
14. 77
15;
16.
17,
18. :
19.
20.
21.

#1 mechanical fitter

:JJi  general maintenance section

panel operator
Rl

‘“H?”-*: field operator

assistant operator

zf7f77 . operation supervisor
2k 47 hot work supervisor
HAT staff

I T casual labor

B=YVF 9 #

Section 2 Material

I crude; crude oil
Sell diesel

/Ll gasoline

[590 kerosene

U jet fuel
WOEFS fuel gas
R fuel oil
2% slurry

. £/l naphtha
. Wi#5)1%  liquefied petroleum gas (LPG)
. fE{kiES g heavy coking gas oil

. % coke

f17hfE  petroleum coke

. BT residue

. JE¥E 3 lube oil; lubricating oil; lubricant oil

EE G JEWE, Bh  grease

4
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18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37,
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
. bk purified water

fs/% paraffin; alkane
Fflit:  naphthene

7% aromatics

WPES sour gas

M7k sour water

& gas

%%y volatile component

FLir  gas

=4 rich gas
74  lean gas
I wet gas
0 dry gas
71 nitrogen
“1 oxygen
[~ flue gas

PEPESUA  inert gas

H[#  combustible gas; flammable gas
f )5 gum

TZJA plant air

{V# X,  instrument air

7575 steam

M7 saturated steam; saturate steam
#7574 medium pressure steam
{7575 low pressure steam

V5 457k steam condensate

¥ 7K circulating water

/517K cooling water
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45.

46

47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53:
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61. /
62.
63.

65.
66.
67.
68.
69.

JEPi K fire fighting water

. itk fresh water

Fihk, #ifksk  demineralized water
¥ifksk  softening water

& )& metal

#; #k ammonia

Wil liquid

7 solution

S50 quench oil

POl #iPESN  caustic soda
JL#% element

Ik  carbon

Zl; 210 hydrogen

4, #5 oxygen

Z; A nitrogen

B sulfur

S §4A chlorine

. 4 natrium

5 calcium

#E iron

#%  nickel

itk 5. hydrogen sulfide
ZAkY)  nitride

157K JE7K  waste water; wastewater; sewage
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Chapter 2 Production Words

Ff/ % open/close

s
AR s
1WA
/%
H L
=il
BAL

R

. ik
. HB
NG
L E#h
. Bl
.
e

#47]]  increase

i/ decrease

patrol inspection; routine inspection
rotate

shut down; shutdown

start up; startup

start

reset

start up pump

shut down pump

inspect; check

dipping

dewater; dehydrate; water removal

Ji E  discharge
vent

replace; change
switch tank
transfer oil
install

fix



Om Bt e St

22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34,
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42,
43,
. ¥&3h
45.
46.
47.

PrER
filz

JIE

RE
A
TKPE

dismantle
mantle

7 heat

hot bolting
pressure test
purging; purge
water washing

kit water flushing

[z #h7%  back flushing; backwashing

IK¥E
5 il
il
R
PR
5y
R
vy
73
Y15
PIE:S

48. Uk
49. #5

water cooling
control
regulate
adjust
damage
supply

light; ignite
combustion
dissolve
leak; leakage
repair; revamp
maintenance
switch
vibration
calibrate
confirm

arrange

: 157 clean

make an inventory

8



50.
31.
52.
53.
54.
5.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.

65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
71

273 shift handover

{23 shift takeover

F1Ht day shift

#75f  night shift

Jid:  weld; welding

IZ ] lighting; illumination

ity draw off; drain

%S, MEZ  vacuate

fihzs, A0 pump cavitation
1%%% block; blockage; clog

5 W4 flammable; combustible

Il A ff] available

J#/F  explosion

WEEEHL, A, [NHL power surge
B trip

s, 444 failure; malfunction
HlMiH [ mechanical failure; mechanical malfunction
W 5H %  communication fault
Wil fault record

4 troubleshooting

£ poweron; supply power
(= power off; cut off power
== JF 1 emergency startup
(=T emergency shutdown
|41 unscheduled maintenance
PR, £ E  preventative maintenance
Wi T %  construction schedule

Hi  electricity

A
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78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
10s.

HUiL 2L current overloading
h#; BJ1; B power
FLJiL  current
HE  voltage
5% conductivity
1ER%, PEA%  positive pole
Ttl, [ negative pole
FiH static
iC5%  record
F#%  form, table
JMHTEL analysis sheet
1%  on-specification; qualification
EH%IE  certification
NE#%  off-specification
HKAHE sampling
PE R yield
{84y fraction; distillate
J& 1 corrosion
JK# & water content
T salt content
fii# & sulphur content
itk sulfide
& measure
ZRIUMITE steam quality
B alkali concentration

Z&JUE  vapor pressure; steam pressure

Jiif  quality
& quantity

S 10



106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112,
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122,
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132!
133.

W% density

JiJ¥  temperature

[+ 7] pressure

Hifr liquid level

/A5 flash point

#%E 5 initial boiling point
2055 final boiling point
KA KAJE  atmosphere
#EVEZAF  operating condition
Z%y parameter

PEVEIRE  operating temperature
#4EE 7] operating pressure
#EVEHE ] operation view
L2 A process flow diagram
Uiz fluctuation

Jiis:  flow rate; flowrate
7t gauge pressure

1B positive pressure

i/ negative pressure

HZS;, EEF  vacuum

kL feed

B reflux

iZ[7]  return

%% by-pass; bypass

Wil overflow

fEFA  circulate; circulation
& stable

AFFEH)  unstable
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